

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 6354/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/01/2006 in ITA No. 1245/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF

MADRAS)

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX, COIMBATORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S LAKSHMI MACHINE WORKS LTD.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 28/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.E.Vahanvati, SG

Ms. Suruchi Suri, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned Solicitor General seeks time to verify as to whether any appeal ag
ainst the earlier

order of the High Court in TC(A) No. 1369 of 2005 was filed or not.

Adjourned by four weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Kanwal Sing

h)

Court Master

Court Mast

er