

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19073/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2006 in ITA No. 1369/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX-I, COIMBATORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ANNAMALAI FINANCE LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title))

Date: 03/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Punam Sinha,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been stated in I.A.No.2 that the name of respondent has been

changed to M/s. Shiva Texyarn Limited from M/s. Annamalai Finance Ltd.

and the same has been recorded and a fresh certificate of incorporation

consequent on change of name has been issued vide letter No.98/S21/TZ-

945/2002, dated 29.10.2002 issued by the Registrar of Companies, Tamil

Nadu, Coimbatore.

I.A.No.2 is allowed and the name of M/s. Shiva Texyarn Limited be

substituted as party respondent in place of M/s. Annamalai Finance Ltd.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Kanwal Singh)

P.S. to Registrar

Court Master